

SC 291/2025

Order No. 4

Date:-12.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

All six(6) accused persons are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is absent without steps.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 08.01.2026 for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

D/C by me

ASJ

Additional Session Judge,
2nd Court-Burdwan